



City of Pigeon Forge Fire Department

The City of Pigeon Forge Fire Department, is accepting applications for **Full-time Firefighter**, **Firefighter / EMT and/or Firefighter / Paramedic** position that requires a 24 hours on/ 48 hours off shift. Firefighters will be subject to call-back.

Qualifications: Must be at least 18 years old; possess a high school diploma or equivalent and a valid Tennessee Driver's License, NFPA 1001 firefighter I qualifications required. Cannot have a conviction or pleaded guilty to any felony charge or to any violation of any federal or state laws or city ordinances relating to force, violence, theft, dishonesty, gambling, liquor or controlled substances. Must have ability to work under extreme weather conditions, stressful and dangerous conditions. Ability to lift objects weighing 50-100 pounds. If applicant is already licensed as an EMT or Paramedic in another state, he/she is required to become licensed by TN within 90 days of date of hire. **Special Requirements:** Must reside in the State of Tennessee within 30 road miles from Pigeon Forge Fire Station # 1 or Fire Station # 2 within 6 months of date of hire. **Additional Requirements:** Applicants who meet the requirements of the position will be required to participate and pass a written test and physical agility test.

Benefits: The City of Pigeon Forge offers a competitive benefit package to their full-time employees which includes paid medical/dental/vision insurance for individual and family coverage, life insurance, long-term disability, and Holiday. Upon hire, paid leave is offered according to policy for Vacation, Sick and Personal time. A retirement plan is also offered once eligibility is met.

Applications can be completed online at <u>http://cityofpigeonforgetn.gov</u> under the human Resources Link or picked up at the Fire Department located at 3221 Rena Street, Pigeon Forge, TN 37863 Mon-Fri 8am-4:30pm. A resume and certificates must be submitted along with application. Mail applications/resumes to: City of Pigeon Forge, Attn: Human Resources/Firefighter, P.O. Box 1350, Pigeon Forge, TN 37868-1350.

Applications must be post marked by: Friday, January 4, 2019.

The City of Pigeon Forge is an Equal Opportunity Employer and considers applicants for all positions, including those that are federal or state sponsored, without regard to race, color, religion, creed, gender, national origin, age, disability, marital or veteran status, sexual orientation, or any other legally protected status. The City is committed to complying with both Titles VI and VII of the *Civil Rights Act of 1964 (42 U.S.C. 2000d)*. The City is a Drug-Free Workplace, and all applicants are subject to a background check, baseline physical, driving history check, and drug testing in accordance with City policy.